HYBRID SOLIDWEDGE™
HW3-64-350-225-XXX-XX
POSITIVE RETRACTION
Adjacent wedge segments are connected to prevent
a stuck wedge lock. Turning the drive screw
counterclockwise retracts the threaded drive wedge,
which in turn pulls each of the connected segments
down to its released position.

919-307-8071
PART NUMBER BUILDER
Mounting Details
Recommended Part Number: HW3-64-350-225-332-BA
Required Additional Specifications
- - - - - -- -HW3 64 350 225 XXX XX
HW - Hybrid Wedge
3 - Active Segments
M2.5 Hex Key - [M25]
3/32” Hex Key - [332]
Height:
0.350”
Width:
0.225”
6.4” Mounting Hole Spacing
Hex: Finish: 1 2 3Spacing:Wedge:
2.540
MIN
 173.9
 4.2  7.1
 0.81±0.08  4.14±0.08
 5.334
M2.5 FLAT HEAD
MOUNTING SCREWS
M2.5 .07 MAX
6.40
162.56
 2.985
 5.842
2X  4.29 .08
 0.97 .08
SOLIDWEDGE MOUNTING SIDE
16
2X  2.44 THRU ALL
 4.95 X 90°
COLD WALL CONTACT SIDE
16
.225
5.72
.350
8.89
3/32"
7/64"
M2.5
HEX DRIVE
.025
0.64
.33
8.3
NOMINAL EXPANSION: .025"
.050
1.27
.33
8.3
MAXIMUM EXPANSION: .050"
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:
TWO PLACE DECIMAL: .01
THREE PLACE DECIMAL: .005
EXPANSION DETAILS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
REV 20231206
Black Anodize per MIL-A-8625, Type II, Class 2  [BA]
Hard Black Anodize per MIL-A-8625, Type III, Class 2  [BH]